10 FAX: 800-245-0329
Te
rm
in
al
s,
 K
its
 a
nd
 T
oo
ls
:
3M
™
 S
co
tc
hl
ok
™
 R
in
g
To
ng
ue
s
IronwoodPremium_92719_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/23/2011  2:23 PM  Page 10
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 11
Term
inals, K
its and Tools:  3M
™
 S
cotchlok™
 R
ing Tongues
IronwoodPremium_92719_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/23/2011  2:23 PM  Page 11
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 23
Vinyl Insulated Brazed Seam Standard Forks
Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Brazed
EU RoHS Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Product No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MV18-6FX 051128-58735 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-6FK 054007-01162 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-8FX 051128-58736 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-8FK 054007-01164 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-10FX 051128-58737 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-10FK 054007-01166 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV14-6FX 051128-58738 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-6FK 054007-01528 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8FX 051128-58741 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-8FK 054007-01530 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10FX 051128-58742 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-10FK 054007-01532 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV10-6FX 051128-58761 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-8FX 051128-58762 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-8FK 054007-01979 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-10FX 051128-58763 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-10FK 054007-01980 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam Standard Forks
Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Butted
EU RoHS Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Product No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MVU18-6FK 054007-01174 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-6FX 051128-59026 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-8FK 054007-01176 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
Term
inals, K
its and Tools:  3M
™
 S
cotchlok™
 Standard Forks
IronwoodPremium_92719_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/23/2011  2:39 PM  Page 23